
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 12, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/1312

HRES 1312
Recognizing the roles and contributions of America's teachers to building and enhancing our Nation's civic,
cultural, and economic well-being.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Apr 29, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (May 27, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1312 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] 
Party: Republican   •   State: MO   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (56 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Blunt, Roy [R-MO-7] R · MO Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Castle, Michael N. [R-DE-At Large] R · DE Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL-10] R · IL Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Lee, Christopher J. [R-NY-26] R · NY Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Apr 29, 2010

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Moran, Jerry [R-KS-1] R · KS Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-2] D · MA Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Skelton, Ike [D-MO-4] D · MO Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Bright, Bobby [D-AL-2] D · AL May 4, 2010

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT May 4, 2010

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD May 4, 2010

Rep. Davis, Geoff [R-KY-4] R · KY May 4, 2010

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-14] D · IL May 4, 2010

Rep. Griffith, Parker [R-AL-5] R · AL May 4, 2010

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY May 4, 2010

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL May 4, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA May 4, 2010

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA May 4, 2010

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY May 4, 2010

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN May 4, 2010

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA May 4, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA May 4, 2010

Rep. Ortiz, Solomon P. [D-TX-27] D · TX May 4, 2010

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ May 4, 2010

Rep. Putnam, Adam H. [R-FL-12] R · FL May 4, 2010

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV May 4, 2010

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA May 4, 2010

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX May 4, 2010

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN May 4, 2010

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN May 4, 2010

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY May 4, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to May 27, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HRES 374 Identical bill Jun 4, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary
Education.

Summary  (as of May 5, 2010) 

Thanks teachers and promotes the teaching profession by encouraging students, parents, school administrators, and

public officials to participate in National Teacher Appreciation Week.

Actions Timeline

May 27, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
May 5, 2010: Ms. Chu moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
May 5, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H3148-3150)
May 5, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1312.
May 5, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by voice vote.(text: CR H3148)
May 5, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text:
CR H3148)
May 5, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Apr 29, 2010: Introduced in House
Apr 29, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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